¢
R T I

HIGH SPEED TWIN NEEDLE LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE

m IE

T 6 F M

PARTS BOOK

D E-MiELE LNz in IR Sl

ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO. LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FTHFEFHBERUEY

LAFH% 2001 4£ 1 AMREA.
2. BHEH S, BAWEASA,.
MRS [ _ ] Wik

B X
AFLESER e ee v veemreeremmemmnneenineeeinen] K T RALE v eeeereeevereermmsmnninen 17
Bﬁ-ﬂ:mw:; Ll.ﬂ?ﬁ&?ﬁﬂﬁ] ........................... 19
CIEBIAUR e reevererrmmmmmmmmemmnnnns 5 GBI oo evrreeeermmnnneeennnnnes 21
D%Hmﬂ] .................................... 7 M_ﬁ]‘&i{[i: .................................... 21
EJ:WM@ .................................... 9 Zl.l‘ﬁﬁ%‘ﬁﬁ} ................................. 23
HLBEBHLH - ooeeererererereeeeeiennn, 11 Z BRI AY v eevveremmermmeinnniiiene 77
THAIAILAL - oeevervrmmremmmrmnreneeeeeennenne 13 Wa B BR oo 29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book.

1.This book was prepared based on information available in January 2001.
2.Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. .
3.Parts supplied complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line[ — ] .

CONTENTS
A Machine body.....cccoovvvvveiiiiiniiinnnnns 1 K.Lower shaft mechanism............... 17
B.Needle bar rocking mechanism.....3 L1.Threading mechanism................. 19
C.Presser foot mechanism.................. 5 G.Feed shaft mechanism.................. 21
D.Feed mechanism...........ccccceeeereeeenee. 7 M.Guage parts.....cccoeeeevieeiriniiiiinneneenns 21
E.Upper chaft mechanism.................. 9 Z 1. ACCESSOTIES.....ccvvvrrrreeerererernnnarenans 23
H1.Rotary machanism...................... 11 Z2.ACCESSOTIES......cevvrvieiereeeeernriieneneene 27
J.Lubrication.........cccevvvivviiineniiniiinennens 13 Wa.Warning labelS.....ccccccevveenriennnne. 29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A Bloeihsr /Machine body




A BLFE#4 /Machine body

) e o ¥ NAME OF PARTS %i’ﬂ
2 1| e POSITINING PIN |
3 201-0060 1 | @M FACE PLATE
4 SD-06090640 | 1 | Fitk -¥8%T SHOULDER SCRING, SM3.57
5 WP-05305 1| Ed LageraE WASHER,SPRING
6 SD-8090840 1 | EH e SCREW,SM3.57
7 201-0110 1 | E%H REAR COVER
8 SS-4111040 T | A ARET SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40X10
9 2 | HLE DPX5(#14) NEEDLE DPX5(#14)

(i 25.4mm LA AL | (FOR NEEDLE GAUGE MAX.1)
13 201-0455 1 | b SLIDE PLATE ASSY(L)
13-1 |201-0460 1 | AR SLIDE PLATE(L)
13-2 |201-0470 1 | BWE DOBBIN WINDOW
14 201-0485 1 | AR SLIDE PLATE ASSY(R)
14-1 |201-0490 1| A SLIDE PLATE(R)
14-2 [201-0500 1 | BYE BOBBIN WINDOW
15 201-0515 1| EmAn: SLIDE PLATE ASSY(F)
15-1 |201-0520 4 | BEHER SCREW,FLAT SM3.18X4
16  |SS-2130432 1| BEHEAR B e aB4T SET SCREW,SM5.16

(FEFH) “OPTION PATRS”
9 2 | #LEF DPX5(#19) NEEDLE DPX5(#19)

(FOR “Shin-gosen”)

9 2 | HL&F DPXSNS(#9) NEEDLE DPX5NS(#9)

(BEhE (WARNING LABEL)
9001-1 1| PR LABEL,OPRATION CHINA
9002-2 1| BB LABEL,OPRATION ENG
901 1 | fElkE MARK,INJURY
903 1 | k& LABEL,ARROW
905 1 | BlvEE LABEL,GROUNDING

From the library of: Superior Sewin{;zi\/lachine & Supply LLC



AT PL#s /Needle bar rocking mechanism

B

AR




B %1#FHL#I /Needle bar rocking nechanism

] T B % W NAME OF PARTS &k
1 201-0645 1 4%, B84k | NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY
1-1  {201-0660 1| %5 NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT

1-2 1| Hed 4X25 PIN,TAPER 4X25

1-3  |201-0630 2 | SR GUIDE PLATE

1-4  |SS-5060356 4 | SPRIRE] SCREW,FLAT SM2.38

1-5  {201-0690 1| §H4F NEEDLE BAR

1-6  |201-0720 1| $HrERR NEEDLE BAR CRANK

1-7  |SS-4090840 1| SHAE AR NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

1-8  |201-6010 1 | ZIREF SLIDE BLOCK

1-9  [204-0620 1| SR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
2 201-0560 1| ikl NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(L)
3 201-1040 1| KR NEEDLE BAR BROCK CONNECTING ROD
4 SS-3162020 1| 885 SCREW,SM6.35

5 201-1060 1| /N NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK

6 SD-8200624 2| AT IRET NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK SHAFT
7 NS-8200524 2 | EAEAT IR NUT,SM7.94

8 201-1070 1| 4w NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK
9 SS-3161820 1| b g SCREW,SM6.35X 18

10 201-0570 1 | EHhashE NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(R)
15 201-0090 1 [ $hiER FINGER GUARD

16 WP-05016 1| e WASHER,PLAIN §

17 WS-05612 1| PR WASHER,SPRING 2-4.37

18 WS-6090440 1| PR aRuRET SHOULDER SCREW,SM3.57




C JEMPLK / Presser foot nechanism

= #R
I
8'2 ?
8-1
2—9 1

- e ([ (e

|
o
e

g—19-2

19-1.
23 21 l 14 15 13 28 26 28 25 24 28

N [ - I

27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C Biﬁﬂlff}wy/ Presser foot mechanism

] 5 e % & NAME OF PARTS &/
1 GO307-8 1 | JEFRRE PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 SS-7161028 1| FEAF B SRET SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
3 GS513-8 1| ST PRESSER ADJUST SCREW

4 GL202-8 1| e PRESSER ADJUST NUT

5 GX483-8 1 | EHRESH SPRING GUIDE

6 B1-07614 L] RATEER PRESSER SPRING,-5

7 201-2030 1 | JEFF PRESSSER BAR

8 201-2195 1 | JEFS A PRES.BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR
8~1 |201-2200 1| RS [RESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
8~2 |SS-8151028 1| JEAF S8R4T BOLT,SM5.95

9 201-2060 1| EART N PRESSER BAR LIFTER STUD

10 GR923-8 1| EEMRF PRESSER BAR LIFTER

11 GS451-8 1| EBMR T RET SCREW, PAN M3.5X12

12 GO332-8 1| JERR TR ET 8 WASHER

13 201-2250 1| BT AR TENSION RELEASER PLATE ASSY
14 |SS-2161728 1| B niAR i RI2%T | SET SCREW, (FT)SM6.35

15 NS-8160328 1| ERwiNEREERE | NUT, SM6.35

16 201-2305 1 | BEEAGIMR PRESSER BAR LIFER LEVER

17 201-2040 1| Bk PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
18 201-2050 1| BERMSMR B WASHER

19-1 |201-2310 1| Bk R SET SCREW COLLAT

19-2 {SS-7110440 2 | AR BluE4T | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37

21 B2-3505 1| B hih % SPRING

22 |SS-4090840 1| e A AR SR T SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14

23 NS-8090340 1| SR BE R NUT,1 SM3.57

24 201-2220 1| R ERATH R AL KNEE LIFTER LEVER

25 SD-6160628 1 | BTt G Rk 4847 | SHOULDER SCREW SM6.35

26 201-2290 1| BRI KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
27 201-2230 1| BT KNEE LIFTRE BAR

28 SD-71220340 | 3 | BEERTHATURET SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76

-6-

From the Iibrarx of: Sueerior Sewing Machine & SUEEIX LLC




D XFHLK / Feed mechanism

Erom th




D X¥HLH / Feed mechanism

5 "5 e % B NAME OF PARTS &
1 201-1835 1| 2640 A Sha i FEED REGULATOR ASSY
1-1 |201-1850 2 | BHER SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE
1-2  {SS-4111040 4 | BHHSHRET SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40X10
-3 1| felsemsa it FEED REGULATOR SLIDE BLOCK A.ASSY
2 201-1670 1| DA Ay FEED REGULATOR STOPPER
3 SS-41206632 | 1 | AR RET | SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32X6
4 201-1795 1| AR S Fr e i FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASSY
4-1  [201-1800 1| BAE AT FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD
4-2 1| #ethhk NEEDLE BEARING
5 201-1820 1| A0 LEVEL ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCR
5-1 |SS-7161040 2| BAhe DR SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP) SM6.35
8 201-1890 1 | BRI ER FEED ROCK ARM LINK
9 201-1900 1| KA FEED ROCK RING,SHAFT
10 [RC-05808 2 |+ RETAINING RING,E6
11 201-1910 1| A PEED ROCK ARM
12 SS-3161828 1| %An dwasgEr SCREW,SM6.35X18
i3 201-1965 1| EHEEAR AL STITCH CONTROL DIAL ASSY(4)
13-1 {201-1970 1| EFERVRATERET STITCH CONTROL SCREW
13-2 |201-1980 1| B STITCH CONTROL DIAL(4)
113-3 |GO316-8 1 | HHkSs LENGTH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT
13-4 |GS494-8 1| E PR bR RET SCREW,SM4.76
13-5 |GR976-8 1|4 O | O RING
18 |GX235-8 1| k38 POSITIONING PIN
19 GW-216-8 1| kM SPRING
20 {201~1930 1| o FEED REGULATOR
21 SS-7150828 1| #EE e D sEET SET SCREW.SOCKET §,5.95
22 {201-1950 2 | HHEEEN FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
23 SD-6150828 1| $HEEEATIRET SHOULDER SCREW,SM5.95
25 RC-08010 1| BAaRFHMTE RETAINING RING,ES
26  |WP-10510 1| g F 8 WASHER,PLAIN S 10
27 201-1700 3 | BSR T YR WASHER :
28 |SS-4090740 1 BlSER T PR R ET SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7
3] B5-20012 1 | BRRFEAE SPRING
32 [201-1690 1| BBk REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
33 SS-3121032 1| BRhige SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
34 |WP-05008 1 | FRArsRET SCREW PLAIN M4.76
35 B2-08010 1| g SPRING,FEED REGULATOR
36 |201-1680 1 | HERY SPRING HOOK
37 SS-4120632 2 | BB RWIRET SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32X6
38 201-1940 1| EAGER RO FEFDREGULATORECCENTRICWHEFLSHAFT
39 1SS-7150628 1| A e OMERET | SET SCREW,SOCKET SMS.95
24 {201-2020 1 | BSRT REVERSE STITCH LEVER SHAFT,ST
29 201-2000 1 | BiRRT REVERSE LEVER ST.
30 |SS-7150828 1 | PR FERa SET SCREW,SOCKET SM5.95

-8

From the library of: Superior Sewing

Machine & Supply LLC
b




E F#i#l# / Upper shaft mechanism




H1 JEHLK) / Rotary mechanism

By | 8 W& % NAME OF PARTS &

3 SS-4162528 2 | BB BT SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25

4 WP-07034 2 | R BT E WASHER

5 201-1320 2 | Kb LahE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH(U)

6 201-1200 2 | Bk THRUST RING

7 2 | Bk NEEDLE BEARING

8 RD-10810 2 | B EEENE STOP RING

9 201-1210 2 | BB THE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (D)

10 SS-1120532 2 | BB IR ERE SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76

11 201-1190 2 | ERER OPENER LINK

12 201-1270 2 | ERIBEER OPENER LEVER

13 201-1280 2 | SRR EES OPENER LINK SHAFT

14 WP-05008 2 | EREFESMEE | WASHER, PLAIN M4.67

15 NS-80203 2 | reEREM MR | NUT, SM4.76

16 |21-1300 | 2 | Eshreh OPENER LEVER SHAFT

17 SS-1121032 2 | BT AR e AR SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76

19 |201-1140 2 (ke OPENER

21 SS-7090840 2 | E/EEE R BOLT, SOCKER SM3.57-40X8

24 201-1160 1| iR (k) GEAR GUIDE (L)

25 201-1370 1 ik (h) GEAR GUIDE (R)

26 {SS-5000440 | 4 | KRS SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

27 201-1385 2 | BiIRERYY PINCH SLEEVE ASST

27-1 |SS-6151228 2 BB IRET SCREW, SM5.95

28 201-1110 1| AR ADJUST BAR SUPPORT

29 SS-3221032 1| PR S ST SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32X10

30 201-1540 2 | AT ADJUST BAR

31 RC-04006 1| W FE RETAINING RING,E4

32 201-1520 1| kHESR SET SCREW COLLAR

33 SS-7110640 1| EHESRERET SET SCREW,SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

34 SS-1161740 2 | BB R ROTRY HOOK BASS ADJUST SCREW

35 WP-04705 2 | RHsRE WASHER,PLAIN S4.37

36 201-1600 2| R ROTARY HOOK BASE ADJUST DIAL

37 SS-7110640 4 | HEERIRET SET SCREW,SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

38 201-156 1| WA () PRESET LEVER (R)

39 201-1580 1 | g (k) PRESET LEVER (L)

40 SS-8090840 2| R SURT I g SR ET NEEDLE SET SCREW,SM3.57
ChrER) <FOR STANDARD>

3-1 1| etk ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY

23-2 1 | ekt ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY

41

Bl

BOBBIN, ST

-12-
From the library of; Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J EHr s / Lubrication

85 84




T E#EE4r / Lubrication

¥4 -5 & % NAME OF PARTS
3 SS-4090840 8 | mIhAReT SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40X8
4 201-2440 2 | WMBREYE RUBBER RING

5 201-2450 2 MEETE RUBBER ORESSER

6 SD-8160728 2 | ERTIRET OIL ADJUST SCREW

7 BI-09010 2 | MEWETE OIL ADJUST SPRING

9 201-2470 1| BhERArHahb OIL STOPPER PLATE

10 201-2480 1| PRERAT R B OIL STOPPER PLATE PRESSER
11 SS-4121232 1| BEZAT P ah R R ET SCREW, PAN SM4,76-32X12
12 201-1640 1| Ekbahahsk i WICK SUPPORT

13 SS—-4090540 1| ektalimheS Y migsr | SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
14 201-0600 IR ST AR TS FELT SUPPORT (U)

15 201-0590 1| ERF Mk FELT SUPPORT (D)

16 201-1050 1| Mgk WICK SUPPORT

17 SS—-4090540 1| MRS eR5T SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
18 201-1870 1| 5 A 2k WICK SUPPORT

19 SS—-4080440 2 | BEAREE 2 k84T | SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
22 201-1150 2 | sy WICK HOLDER

23 SS-4090540 2| Phih A RET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
24 201-2495 1| Mt OIL TANK ASSY

25 S$-3121032 | 2 | MhEraseEsr SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
26 WP-15008 2 | Mif ST WASHER, PLAIN M4.76

27 R0-03035 1 |30 R 0O RING, P30

29 201-0700 1 | PR E NEEDLE BAR CAP

30 TA-0120601 2 | mhE OIL CAP

31 TA-0120602 6 | Mm% OIL CAP

32 201-0750 1 | Bk&broe OIL CAP

33 201-0570 2 | h%E OIL CAP

34 MZ-301504 1 | EBH FELT

35 MZ-10060 2 |BLTEHR CLUTCH FELT

36 MZ-30035 2 | s FELT

37 MZ-311505 1| kAT RS FELT, THREAD TAKE-UP
38 MZ~-241509 1 | RhAnsh e e FELT,UPPER SHAFT L

39 MZ-70030 1 J:ﬁh%nuﬁhﬁj:%% FELT

40 MZ-95014 3 FELT

43 MZ-201202 1 ?“ﬁ‘l?ﬁ]ﬁ FELT

44 SS-3090640 1| EF hHEIRET SCREW, SM3.57

45 MZ-50011 4 | AR FELT

46 1| Rl R WIRE

47 BP-4828190 1 | % (L=190) OIL TUBE (L=190)

48 BP-4828280 1 | WE OIL TUBE

49 BP-4828390 1 | W5 (L=390) OIL TUBE (L=390)

50 BP-4928160 1 | W& (L=160) OIL TUBE (L.=160)

51 BP-8050165 1 | WE(L=165) OIL TUBE (L=160)

52 BP-4828090 1| W% (L=90) OIL TUBE (L=90)

53 BP-4828180 1| W% (L=180) OIL TUBE (L=180)

54 BP-4828240 1| W5 (L=240) OIL TUBE (L=240)

54 CQ-15530 1| M% 7SMML OIL TUBE 75MML

55 CQ-15200 1| MZ&(L=200) WICK (L=200)

56 CQ-30030 1 | ¥ek(L=30) WICK (L=50)

57 CQ-40025 1| Mek(L=25) WICK (L=30)

58 CQ-40072 1 | W&(L=72) WICK (L=45)

59 CQ-40138 1 | dhek(L=138) WICK (L=138)

60 CQ-40040 1| W&k 4X4 (L=40) WICK 4X4 (L=40)

61 CQ-30710 1 | #h&k(L=400) WICK (L=440)

62 CQ-40350 1 | e 4Xa (1L=350) WICK 4X4 (L=350)

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




JiE#Tiesy / Lubrication

50 51

) ----.-'.-.;ff_ei__r_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J #8# &Sy / Lubrication

F5 5 B % NAME OF PARTS &k
63 CQ-40040 2| Wk WICK

64 CQ-40250 2 | W& 4X4 (L=250) WICK 4X4 (L=250)

65 CQ-40250 1 | #hg 4X4 (1=250) WICK 4X4 (L=250)

66 CQ-40040 1 | ¥ 4X4 (L=40) WICK 4X4 (L=40)

67 CQ-40035 1 | Mk (L=35) WICK (L=35)

68 CQ-40110 1 | Wik (L=110) WICK (L=110)

69 CQ-40025 1 | (L=25) WICK (L=25)

70 CQ-40070 2 | g (L=70) WICK (L=70)

1 CQ-40650 1 | W (L=650) WICK (L=650)

73 CQ-40040 1 | W% 4X4 (L=40) WICK 4X4 (L=40)

74 CQ-15530 1 | ek (L=530) WICK (L.=530)

75 201-2430 2 B TIREHR SPACER

76 201-0070 1 | B DUST PROTECTOR

77 SS-4090540 2 | Db REug4T SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40X5
78 201-2350 1 | s TUBE SUPPORT

79 SS-4110840 1| W9 S RRET SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
80 201-0940 1| pah R OIL SEAL

81 201-0910 1 | h&E TUBE CALKING

82 201-1230 2 | THiiEHAE FELT PRESSER

83 SS-4090540 2 | THhiGR R SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
84 201-2340 B INTERRUPT PLATE

85 SS-4090540 © | 2 | PmaEET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
86 201-2320 1| JEdhm OIL FILTER

87 201-2330 1| AR OIL MARK SHEET

91 201-0950 (RS Tk S TUBE CLIP

92 BP-4828005 1| W% (L=5) OIL TUBE (L=5)

93 CQ-40070 1 g (L="70) WICK (L=70)

94 201-0930 1| s mE OIL SEAL

95 TA-0120603 1| TEmhs OIL CAP

96 CQ-40035 1 | & (L=35) WICK (L=35)

97 TA-0120602 1| whehpk OIL CAP

98 201-0950 3 | dEWmE ek TUBE CLIP

99 201-0950 1 [ EWMSEL TUBE CLIP

100 {201-2540 1 e TERMINAL

101 |SS-4090640 2 | MR SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
103 |SS-4090640 1| I BRET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
104 |MZ-400803 2 | THiietH FELT

106 1201-2570 2 | EMa SUB-TANK

108 {201-2410 1| G R R OIL SEAL R,SUB-TANK
109 {201-2390 1| EBRREFHE OIL SEAL L,SUB-TANK
110 {201-2420 1 | BRI T SUB-TANK COVER R

111 [201-2400 1 | EBREER SUB-TANK COVER L

112 |MZ-302108 2 | FhEWmE FELT SUB-TANK

113 ]201-2560 1| Mk TERMINALL

114 |BP-4828135 I | AR EWE OIL TUBE, SUB-TANK R
115 |BP-4828300 1| AFdhAmE OIL TUBE, SUB-TANK L
116 |BP-4828135 1 | RS OIL TUBE, PLUNGER PUMP
117 |BP-4828600 1) MEwmS OIL TUBE, OIL TANK

118 {201-2360 1| WA TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET
119 {201-1460 1 | THihEwmE OIL SEAT,PLUNGER PUMP
120 (201-2370 1 | &SR TUBE SUPPRT BRACKET L
121 {201-2380 1 | hELER OIL TUBE SUPPORT

122 |WP-04010 8 | Inljh AT MRET A WASHER

123 |SS-4120632 2| WS R AREET SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
124 |CQ-15430 1 | ¥ (L=370) WICK (L=370), SUN-TANK

-16-
From the library of: Superior SewingeMachine & Supply LLC




K THidl# / Lower shaft mechamism

| 10-3 10-4




K TFiWL# / Lower shaft mechamism

)y b {5 Boht % NAME OF PARTS ik
I 201-1080 1| Fhhmihss ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L

2 201-1435 1| FalrbahEdL: ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH ASSY (R)
3 201-1100 2| BhASeRET SET SCREW.,SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

4 201-1335 1| F4h LOWER SHAFT, ST

5 88-2160540 2 | B AL SPIRAL GEAR ASSY (A)

5-2 | S5-2160540 2 | R AR ET SET SCREW, SM6.35

5-1 [SS-2160540 4 | [HE e SET SCREW, SM6.35

5-3  |201-1420 6 | 5CILES SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35

9 SS-1160340 1| A O VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
9-1 |201-1475 1| 6 O ST SET SCREW, SM6.35

10~1 |201-1480 1| Sk eHE41F BALL BEARING ASSY

10-2 1 | BEEAI/K 6004ZZNR | BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR

10-3 [SS-7161240 1| Gk pHAS s fr T SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
10~4 |SS-7161040 || Rk e ET SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
11 1| Fiigalreai: TIMING PULLEY D ASSY SET

11-1 |201-1500 1| Sk TIMING PULLEY D ASSY

13 201-1090 1| Fhhhah s g PLUNGER

14 BI-02805 1| GRS PLUNGER SPRING

15 SS-6160540 S 175 SCREW,SM6.35X5

16 SS-7061040 1| FRIBAF R RET SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
17 SS-7161240 I | Fihgalreefisgsr | SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35

[ -18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L1 2R)JEZPLE /Threading mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L1 st H2kPL# /Threading mechanism

T [ B % W NAME OF PARTS ik
-1 |201-0165 1| Jekatdift UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, D
1-1-18|B4-17713 2 | ke SPRING,TENSION ADJUST
1-1-1 |201-0170 || ek iR TENSION STUD

-1-2 | B5-1040501 1| &% (£) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
I-1-3 | B5-1040502 1| BkER¥% (£) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R
[-1-4 |201-0315 2 | Phek LA AL THNSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
I-1-5 | SL-6060632 1| SR SCREW, SM2.38

1-1-6 |201-0190 1| Jedkigth} TENSION NUT

-1-7 |201-0250 || B TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-1-8 [201-0260 | | BREmR%E SPRING, TENSION RELEASE
1-1-9 {SD-6090140 | 2 |#sekhbiigsr SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-1-10 [ 201-0280 1| gkl (L) PIN, TENSION ELEASE(L)
1-1-11|201-0270 1| %5 (R) PIN, TENSION RELEASE(R)
1-1-12[201-0220 4 | K& TENSION DISC
1-1-13[201-0210 2| Jedkb TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-1-14{201-0200 2 | ey TENSION NUT
1-1-15{201-0240 4 | kI THREAD GUIDE DISC

1-1-16 | B4-12404 2 | &% SPRING,PRE-TENSION (A)
1-1-17{201-0230 2 | Jeskegny TENSION NUT
1=1-19201-0080 1| gk S b TENSION SPRING STOPPER
1-1-20 | SS—-4090540 || 5T SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
1-1-21201-0290 1| Pk S b SPACER

1-1-22201-0300 1 | 4586 COLLAT

1-1-23|201-0380 1| ks STOPPER SUPPORT
1-1-241201-0180 | eekds ADJUST THUMB

1-1-25| SS-2080640 1| 8RET SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18

2 201-0010 2 | ZIRES THREAD RETAINER

3 NS-81528 2 | =IRG8B NUT, SM5.95

4 SS-3090840 | Phekutbe Y1555 | SCREW,SM3.57

5 201-0080 I | ek B iR B TENSION SPRING STOPPER

6 SS-4090540 1| Bk 3 e b i T SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

7 201-0020 || BAR T T TENSION RELEASE BAR

8 SS-4110840 || JCER3 R RS SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

9 201-0030 I | kidgs ARM THREAD GUIDE (U)

10 201-0040 || Kidska ARM THREAD GUIDE (M)

12 SS-5090440 3| ks SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

1 201-0440 | | k¥ ARM THREAD GUIDE (D)

13 MZ-330807 | | kTl FELT

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G %FHiPLE / Feed shaft mechanism

~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

dot



o0 1 Oy Lh B W D

SS-5110640
201-2155
SD-6090540
201-1760
SS-7080744

1
1
1
1
1

2

FHuREr
JEELT:

JE AT
Wk

R o 1] o R T

SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
PRESSER FOOT ASSY
SCREW, SM3.57

PEED DOG
SCREW,SM3.18

G  BHAhBLE / Feed shaft mechanism
Ji Y 5 e % B NAME OF PARTS ik
I 201-1620 1| kA FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)
2 201-1630 1| kR £ FEED SHAFT BUSH (R)
3 SS-7161028 2 | kHahihAs B IE ¥ | SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 201-1610 1| %%Hh FEED ROCK SHAFT
5 201-1780 2 | IkHERR SET SCREW, SM6.35
6 SS-2160440 4 | ikHERRET FEED BAR, ST
7 201-1720 I [(F2 FEED BAR,ST
8 201-1730 1| A4 FEED BAR SHAFT
9 WP-07310 2| AR RHRUST RING
10 SS-7150628 I | AT SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
11 201-1750 1 |3 FEED BAR FORK
12 SS-4151428 1| 89 IR e T SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X 14
13 WP-06506 || 69 LI e erie | WASHING, PLAIN S6
14 SS-4081040 1| kA T SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X12
15 NS-8080240 1| D68 I b B NUT,I SM3.18
16 201-1740 L | 4k FEED ROCK BASE ARM
17 SS-4111240 2| AR R ET SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
M %) / Gauge part
J¥ 5 Bk #Ho B NAME OF PARTS ik
I 201-0675 1| EFFFE AL NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
-2 [SS-6090440 2| EFATEE R T SCREW,SM3.57

201-0100 || §Hbr NEEDLE PALTE(ASSY)

SS-6110640 FIHUERET SCREW,SM4.37

=

-22-

! e ——
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 B84y / Accessories

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 P35> / Accessories

J¥ 5 15 Bk F AR NAME OF PARTS ik
1 201-2640 1| PSS ACCESSORY BAG

2 1 | ¥2)) (k) SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

3 1 | %)) () SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

4 1 | 8%7) (/) SCREW DRIVER, 4.7X250

6 I | WkAR T SPANNER

8 1| AT () HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2

9 1 | AHRT (K) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3

10 4 | BLEF DPX5(#14) NEEDLE DPX5(#14)

1 4 i BOBBIN, ST

13 | BLI S hE HEAD REST

14 201-2620 1| dha OIL TANK

15 1| Gk 4l BOBBIN WINDER ASSY

15-1 2 | bR TENSION DISC

15-2 1| ALk TENSION SPRING

15-3 1| Pk SPRING

15-4 1| Zeekhil BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

15-5 I | getkig BOBBIN WINDER

15-6 1| 88T SET SCREW, (FT) SM4/37X5
15-7 1| T SCREW, SM3.18

15-8 1 | BT SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
15-9 1| kg BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER
15-10 1 | 85T SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40X3.5

16 GBS204-8 2| AR WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS5.5X20
18 201-2640 1| Byt HEAD COVER

20 201-2125 1| st Tt mikr KNEE LIFER COMPLYING BAR
21 201-2075 1| Mkl OIL PAN ASSY

21-1 [201-2080 1| Wbk OIL PAN

21-2 |201-2100 | g e ik Al KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

21-3 |GR905-8 1| Mg 42 KNEE LIFTER

21-4 |GS484-8 1| B e T BOLT, SM5.95

21-5 |GL205-8 2| A N YT SET SCREW, SMS5.95

21-6 |GL204-8 2| EFE LA N Y R NUT, SM5.95

21-7 |GW217-8 1| Weds SLA % TWIST SPRING

21-8 |GO344-8 1| JFrdyie RETAINING RING,EI10

21-9 [201-2110 1| HEdhE DRAIN

21-10 | SS-4090540 2| HEnhe e Er SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

-04-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




| Z1 PB4 / Accessories

93—(3'-‘""

&-392
39-6

Y
LI

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 MHEER%y / Accessories

J§ 4 5 ot %W NAME OF PARTS ik

26 GR993-8 2| ML HEAD HINGE

27 GO321-8 2 | Bk RUBBER CUSHION

28 GR940-8 4 | BLJ B s HEAD CUSHION

29 GR950-8 8 |FIF NAIL

30 GR932-8 4 | BLJBHREET IR OIL PAN CUSHION

33 201-2630 1| Zhaha OILER

34 201-2630 1| el OILER ASSY

35 201-2655 I | Egeafrdsiaif BELT COVER ASSY

35-1 |201-2660 1| EHzlEpinst BELT COVER COLLAR ASSY

35-1-1{201-2670 4 | Rl iC UK | RUBBER COLLAR

35-2-1]S5-4122032 4 | FRAEDORE e | SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X20

35-2-2| WP-05510 4 | BRETHE WASHER, PLAIN L5

35-2-3|SS-4110840 || Eieafr Bt e 45T | SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

35-2-4| WP-047'0 1| BT WASHER, PLAIN M4.37

35-2-5|GBS204-8 2 | FREpiP R ARE | WOOD SCREW.ROUND M5.5X20

35-2-6 2 | ABEETHIG WASGER, PLAIN S5.56

39 || e R KNEE LIFTER ASSY

39-1 |GR926-8 || mEHeasFF 9, KNEE LIFTER JOINT

39-2  |GS508-8 || 25 FF e 4T BOLT, SM7.94

39-3  |GS506-8 || 5 F e Wi T BOLT, SM5.95X20

39-4 |GZ286-8 || e §F KNEE LIFTER BAR

39-5 |GR894-8 || EEEREb KNEE LIFTER PLATE

39-6 |GR895-8 || mEe A KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER

39-7 |GS503-8 || W BOLT, SM5.95

39-8 |GR931-8 1| fEep KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
“EMEL “OPTION PARTS”

37 1 |-—-=-=--- HEIGHT GAUGE, PORTRY HOOK BS$31

38 | GAUGE, NEEDLE & PRESSER BAR

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i 72 B4 / Accessories

17-1-73 &——17-15

17-1-1

v ~0—17-1-7-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 P (bR e ) / Accessories(Standard)

J¥ 4 ie] o % W NAME OF PARTS %1k
17-1 || BB COTTON STAND ASSY (3D)
17-1-1 || R PR COLUMN PIPE (D)
G0336-8 || RE PSR WASHER, PLAIN 16
1 GL206-8 || R PR NUT, 5/8
| GZ285-8 1| &2 L% COLUMN PIPE
7-1 GR900-8 2| EEkAart COLUMN JOINT ASSY
17-1 (GS462-8 2 | EEER SCREW, PAN M5X14
17-1 GL207-8 IR -5 340 NUT,IM5
71-1 GO318-8 | | &% LEE COLUMN CAP
71-1 201-2590 || Ptk SPOOL HOLDER 3
17-1 GO370-8 3| & SPOOL SHAFT (B)
17-1 GO338-8 S| 2R 3 A e WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17-1 GL207-8 || B e by NUT, 1 M5
17-1 (GS463-8 IR 3 AN £ SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
17-1 (GS462-8 3| #AE K T SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14
17-1-8  |GR720-8 3| SPOOL STAND BASE
17-1-9  |GR750-8 3| ik SPOOL MAT
17-1-10  |GR927-8 || &R SPOOL CUSHION
17-1-11-1| 201-2600 || kR SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)
17-1-11-2| GS462-8 || R e T SCREW, PAN M5X10
17-1-11-3| GL207-8 1| R NUT, 1 M5
17-1-11-4{ GBS204-8 || AE WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-1-12  {201-2610 1 | Btk THREAD HANGER ASSY 3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa %5 brii /Warning labels

Y % Rt ft o
L.abel, operation 40X64
Eng.
O] 62 TR L=16
Mark.injury R=0.8
Mark.arrow
DR T @12
Mark,grounding

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






